We wish to inform you that the Company M/s Oval Projects Engineering Limited has received a new 

Letter of Acceptance (LOA) from PWD(R&B),GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA for establishing 

50 bedded Drug De-addiction centre at Santirbazar, South Tripura , District- Tripura, of total value 

amounting to Rs. 13,23,49,460.00 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Twenty Three Lakh Forty Nine 

Thousand Four  Hundred Sixty only) . 

Additional Details for the abovesaid contract are enclosed herewith. 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking you, 

For Oval Projects Engineering Limited 

GOUTAM DEBNATH 

Managing Director 

DIN: 06923261